Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Regularization/promotion of officers of Skill Development Department.

Ref: No. PSC/DPC/Poly/Sgr/01/2021 dated 09.12.2021 issued by the J&K Public

Service Commission.

Government Order No. 97-(JK) DSD of 2021 Dated: 14.12.2021

As recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee/Public Service Commission, sanction is accorded to the regularization/promotion of following officers of the Skill Development Department against the post of Head of Department in different streams from the dates shown against each:-

S. No.	Name of the Officer:	Stream/Trade:	Date from which regularized as Head of Deptt.
1	Hakim Javaid Ahmad	Automobile Engg.	08.06.2012
2	Mr. Vinod Azad	Civil Engineering	08.06.2012
3	Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad Shaw	Civil Engineering	08.06.2012
4	Mr. Ashaq Nabi Butt	Civil Engineering	08.06.2012
5	Mr. Talat Mahmood	Civil Engineering	08.06.2012
6	Mr. Altaf Gohar	Civil Engineering	08.06.2012
7	Mr. Sajad Ahmad Khan	Civil Engineering	08.06.2012
8	Ms. Yasmeen Sofi	Electronic & Communication Engineering.	25.01.2012
9	Mr. Junaid Gilani	Electronic & Communication	08.06.2012
		Engineering.	
10	Mr. Parvaiz Ahmad Bhat	Electronic &	01.08.2012
		Communication Engineering.	
11	Mr. Masood Abdul Hadi Qadri	Electrical Engg.	25.06.2014

12	Mr. Javid Iqbal Bhat	Wood Technology	10.10.2014
13	Mr. Bilal Ahmad Bhat		10.10.2011
	The blid Allillad Bhat	Leather Technology	12.12.2017
14	Mr. Tahir Amin Wani	Architecture	Prospectively.
-			

This shall, however, subject to outcome of any writ petition (s), if any, pending before any competent Court of law.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government.

No:DSD-Poly/44/2021-02 Copy to the:

Dated:- 14.12.2021

1. Joint Secretary, (JK) Ministry of Home Affairs, GoI, New Delhi.

2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.

3. Director, Skill Development Department.

4. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.

5. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.

6. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

7. Principals of all Government Polytechnics, JKUT.

8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Department of Skill Development.

9. Concerned.

10. Government Order file/Stock file/I/c Website.

(Fayaz Ahmad Bhat), Under Secretary to the Government,

Department of Skill Developmen